House of Keys 2006 General Election Results

Constituency Total votes
and candidates received

AYRE (1 seat)

William Edward Teare Unopposed

CASTLETOWN (1 seat)

James Anthony Brown 915
Roy Redmayne 335

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

DOUGLAS EAST (2 seats)

Robert Philip Braidwood 777
Brenda Josephine Cannell 728
Carol Ann Jempson 189
Stephen Alan Osborne 194
William Edward Platt 252
Christopher Roy Robertshaw 574

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

DOUGLAS NORTH (2 seats)

Mark Atherton 290
Michael Ronald Coleman 688
Robert William Henderson 1627
John Ramsey Houghton 1615

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

1250

2022
62.2%

1540

3035
51.0%

2248

4149
54.4%



Constituency Total votes
and candidates received

DOUGLAS SOUTH (2 seats)

David Buttery 829
Rodney Clarke 361
David Clifford Cretney 1873
Philip William Kermode 399
William Mackay Malarkey 873
Frank Schuengel 219

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

DOUGLAS WEST (2 seats)

Roland Stanley Arden-Corris 518
Geoffrey Thornton Cannell 692
Charles Geoffrey Corkish 1248
John Philip Shimmin 1009

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

GARFFE (1 seat)

Nigel Anthony Dobson 524
Stephen Charles Rodan 1400

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

GLENFABA (1 seat)

David Moore Anderson 760
Geoffrey George Boot 529

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected

2504
12
4372
57.5%

1945

3440
56.8%

1924

3010
64.2%

1289
13
1733
75.1%



Constituency Total votes
and candidates received

MALEW & SANTON (1 seat)

Graham Derek Cregeen 573
Andrew Cowin Douglas 439
Carol Kermode 258

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

MICHAEL (1 seat)

Ronald Paul Berry 329
John David Qualtrough Cannan 1062

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

MIDDLE (1 seat)

Kathleen Joan Beecroft 548
Andrew Charles Richard Jessop 413
George Martyn Quayle 963

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

ONCHAN (3 seats)

Stephen Richard James Babb 1047
Andrew James Dossor 601

Adrian John Earnshaw 2078
Peter Karran 2600
David John Quirk 1565
Brian Stowell 1373

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

1270

2103
60.8%

1391
10
2180
64.3%

1924

3345
57.7%

3789

6143
61.7%



Constituency Total votes
and candidates received

PEEL (1 seat)

Timothy Mark Crookall 839
Rodger Mark Gimbert 321
Hazel Hannan 712

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

RAMSEY (2 seats)

Allan Robert Bell 1768
Anne Valerie Craine 1969
Nigel Howard Malpass 673

Leonard lan Singer 1621

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

RUSHEN (3 seats)

Philip Henry Crellin 1432
Philip Anderson Gawne 1794
Quintin Bennett Gill 1689
John Rimington 1048
Adrian Tinkler 934

Juan Paul Watterson 2430
Anthony Stuart Wright 1000

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)
Rejected ballot papers

Total registered voters

% turnout (including rejected ballots)

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected

1872
12
2970
63.4%

3427

5154
66.6%

4013

6199
64.8%



