House of Keys 2006 General Election Results

<u>Constituency</u>	<u>Total votes</u>
and candidates	<u>received</u>

AYRE ((1 seat)

William Edward Teare Unopposed Ele	Elected
------------------------------------	---------

CASTLETOWN (1 seat)

James Anthony Brown	915	Elected
Roy Redmayne	335	

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)	1250
Rejected ballot papers	7
Total registered voters	2022
% turnout (including rejected ballots)	62.2%

DOUGLAS EAST (2 seats)

Robert Philip Braidwood	777	Elected
Brenda Josephine Cannell	728	Elected
Carol Ann Jempson	189	
Stephen Alan Osborne	194	
William Edward Platt	252	
Christopher Roy Robertshaw	574	

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)	1540
Rejected ballot papers	8
Total registered voters	3035
% turnout (including rejected ballots)	51.0%

DOUGLAS NORTH (2 seats)

Mark Atherton	290	
Michael Ronald Coleman	688	
Robert William Henderson	1627	Elected
John Ramsey Houghton	1615	Elected

No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers)	2248
Rejected ballot papers	9
Total registered voters	4149
% turnout (including rejected ballots)	54.4%

Constituency and candidates	Total votes received		
DOUGLAS SOUTH (2 seats)			
David Buttery Rodney Clarke David Clifford Cretney Philip William Kermode William Mackay Malarkey Frank Schuengel	829 361 1873 399 873 219	Elected Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ed ballot papers)		2504 12 4372 57.5%
DOUGLAS WEST (2 seats)			
Roland Stanley Arden-Corris Geoffrey Thornton Cannell Charles Geoffrey Corkish John Philip Shimmin	518 692 1248 1009	Elected Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ed ballot papers)		1945 9 3440 56.8%
GARFF (1 seat)			
Nigel Anthony Dobson Stephen Charles Rodan	524 1400	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ed ballot papers)		1924 8 3010 64.2%
GLENFABA (1 seat)			
David Moore Anderson Geoffrey George Boot	760 529	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	ed ballot papers)		1289 13 1733 75.1%

Constituency and candidates Total votes received

MALEW & SANTON (1 seat)

Graham Derek Cregeen Andrew Cowin Douglas Carol Kermode	573 439 258	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected ba Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	allot papers)		1270 8 2103 60.8%
MICHAEL (1 seat)			
Ronald Paul Berry John David Qualtrough Cannan	329 1062	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected ba Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	allot papers)		1391 10 2180 64.3%
MIDDLE (1 seat)			
Kathleen Joan Beecroft Andrew Charles Richard Jessop George Martyn Quayle	548 413 963	Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected ba Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	allot papers)		1924 7 3345 57.7%
ONCHAN (3 seats)			
Stephen Richard James Babb Andrew James Dossor Adrian John Earnshaw Peter Karran David John Quirk Brian Stowell	1047 601 2078 2600 1565 1373	Elected Elected Elected	
No. voters voting (not including rejected bar Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	allot papers)		3789 2 6143 61.7%

Constituency	Total votes
and candidates	<u>received</u>

P	EE	L ((1	seat)

PEEL (1 seat)					
Timothy Mark Crookall Rodger Mark Gimbert Hazel Hannan	839 321 712	Elected			
No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers) Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)					
RAMSEY (2 seats)					
Allan Robert Bell Anne Valerie Craine Nigel Howard Malpass Leonard Ian Singer	1768 1969 673 1621	Elected Elected			
No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers) Rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)					
RUSHEN (3 seats)					
Philip Henry Crellin Philip Anderson Gawne Quintin Bennett Gill John Rimington Adrian Tinkler	1432 1794 1689 1048 934	Elected Elected			
Juan Paul Watterson Anthony Stuart Wright	2430 1000	Elected			
No. voters voting (not including rejected ballot papers Total registered voters % turnout (including rejected ballots)	allot papers)		4013 4 6199 64.8%		